This section provides the study findings based on McNeymar's chi-square test results on

the relevance of agricultural information on crops  and livestock that the AEAs delivered

123

to the respondents before and after the decentralized agricultural extension services. Of the

390 respondents, most (78.97%) reported to have received more relevant information on

crops when management and administration of agricultural services extension were under

MALF than after decentralization. In addition, the results in Table 10 reveal that, after the

decentralization of AEI&SD less than half (44.10%) of the respondents reported to have

received relevant information and technologies on crops and livestock. The proportion of

the respondents who received more relevant AEI&SD was higher before than after the

decentralization and it was statistically significant at p≤0.05 level.

Table 10: The McNeymar's chi-square test to compare the relevance of agricultural

information and technologies that AEAs delivered before and after

decentralization

 After 2015  Chi

square

Value

P-Value

Before 2000 Relevance of information on crops

 Not Relevant

n(%)

Relevant

n(%)

Total

Not Relevant 20(24.39) 62(75.6) 82(21.) 71.1385

Relevant 168(64.29) 110(35.7) 308(79)  0.01

Total 218(55.90) 172(44.1)

 Relevance of information on  livestock

Not Relevant 10(10.87) 82(89.13) 92(23.6) 58.1729 0.01

Relevant 213(71.48) 85(28.52) 298(76.4)

Total 223(57.18) 167(42.82)

 Relevance of technology on crops

Not Relevant 10(10.99) 81(89.01) 91(23.3) 35.7209 0.01

Relevant 177(59.20) 122(40.80) 299(76.7)

Total 187(47.95) 203(52.05)

 Relevance of technology on livestock

Not Relevant 6(10.00) 54(90.00) 60(15.4) 105.6571 0.01

Relevant 226(68.48) 104(31.52) 330(84.6)

Total 232(59.49) 158(40.51)

Source: Field data 2015

124

In addition, the study findings in Table 10 show that, of the 390 respondents, majority

(76.4%) reported to have received more relevant information on livestock when

agricultural extension services were managed and administered by MALF than when it

became under LGAs administration. Furthermore, 23.6% of the respondents reported to

have not received relevant information on livestock before the decentralization. Again, the

study findings indicate that, after decentralization of agricultural extension services only